30.50/- per share) to the allottees (categorized as ‘public’) of the Company on 
preferential basis in terms of SEBI (Issue of Capital & Disclosures Requirement) Regulation, 2018. 

Consequently, the issued and paid-up capital of the Company increased to Rs. 566,79,66,450 /- (Rupees Five 
Hundred and Sixty-Six Crores Seventy Nine Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty only) consisting 
of 56,67,96,645 (Fifty-Six Crores Sixty-Seven Lakhs Ninety-Six Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Five) equity 
shares bearing face value of Rs. 10/- each. 

The new equity shares so allotted shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company. 

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI circular dated July13, 2023, bearing